
1

Clint Jackson

From: Janeiro Coulter [janeiro.coulter@cityoforlando.net]
Sent: Wednesday, August 06, 2014 1:06 PM
To: Clint Jackson
Cc: Miriam Atehortua; Susan Brosch; Veronica Anderson; Marya C Collier; Tim Ackert
Subject: Fwd: FW: DPC & Exhibit for the Plaza Amendment & MWBE Calculation

Clint: 
 
This follows up our conversation this a.m.  The MWBE participation within this packet has  my 
approval.  Thanks. 

Right-click here to download 
pictures.  To help protect your  
privacy, Outlook prevented 
auto matic downlo ad o f this  
picture from the Internet.

 

JANEIRO REGINALD COULTER 
BLUEPRINT SPECIAL PROJECTS MANAGER 
400 S. ORANGE AV|CITY HALL|9TH FL|ORLANDO|FL|32801  
P407.246.3180 | F407.246.3435 
janeiro.coulter@cityoforlando.net 
 
OrlandoVenues.net 
AmwayCenter.com 
* 
Our Mission: "To enhance the quality of life in the City by delivering  
public services in a knowledgeable, responsive and financially responsible  
manner". 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------- 
From: Miriam Atehortua <miriam.atehortua@cityoforlando.net> 
Date: Tue, Jul 29, 2014 at 2:09 PM 
Subject: Fwd: FW: DPC & Exhibit for the Plaza Amendment & MWBE Calculation 
To: MARYA COLLIER <marya.collier@cityoforlando.net>, Janeiro Coulter 
<janeiro.coulter@cityoforlando.net> 
 

Marya, 
 
Received a call from Clint on the above email.  He was looking to speak with Janeiro today.  I told Clint that 
Janeiro is on vacation and Clint would like to receive an answer in order to submit to Veronica today... 
 
Miriam 
 
 



2

Right-click here to download 
pictures.  To help protect your  
privacy, Outlook prevented 
auto matic downlo ad o f this  
picture from the Internet.

 
 
MIRIAM ATEHORTUA | BLUEPRINT Special Projects  
400 S. Orange Avenue, 9th Floor | Orlando, FL 32801 
Blueprint Employment Office 1200 West South Street | Orlando, FL 32805 
| O 407.246.4494 | F 407.245.0000 
miriam.atehortua@cityoforlando.net 
 
OrlandoVenues.net 
AmwayCenter.com 
 
Our Mission: "To enhance the quality of life in the City by delivering public services in a knowledgeable, 
responsive and financially manner." 

Florida has a very broad public records law. As a result, any 
written communication created or received by the City of  
Orlando officials and employees will be made available to the 
public and media, upon request, unless otherwise exempt. 
Under Florida law, email addresses are public records. 
 
If you do not want your email address released in response 
to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to 
this office. Instead, contact our office by phone or in writing. 
 
 

---------- Forwarded message ---------- 
From: Clint Jackson <CDJackson@pcl.com> 
Date: Tue, Jul 29, 2014 at 2:03 PM 
Subject: FW: DPC & Exhibit for the Plaza Amendment & MWBE Calculation 
To: "miriam.atehortua@cityoforlando.net" <miriam.atehortua@cityoforlando.net> 
 

Miriam, 

  

Will you check the pulse of the information below for the Plaza work?  If it looks reasonable (I think it is) to 
Blueprint, then I’ll send it to Veronica. 

  

Clint Jackson 

  

From: Prebenda, Brian [mailto:bprebenda@balfourbeattyus.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, July 29, 2014 10:10 AM 
To: Clint Jackson; Marshall, Andrew 
Cc: Wright, Jim 
Subject: RE: DPC & Exhibit for the Plaza Amendment & MWBE Calculation 

  

The percentages are as follows: 



3

  

Total Cost:  $3,375,007 (WBE 81.2%) 

  

Cornerstone: $2,741,670 (WBE 81.2%) 

Allowance:  $70,000 (0% MWBE) 

Kenlin: $183,876 (0% MWBE) 

Mercon:  $260,991 (0% MWBE) 

TCE/4Evolution:  ($152,374) (0% MWBE) 

  

We are tied up with some other stuff today and will not be able to do a PDF of the plaza.   Maybe BBA or HKS 
can create it. 

  

Limits are from the West side of the West Magnolia Sidewalk to the backside of the sidewalk on the East of 
Orange.  Northern limits are back of sidewalk on the South side of South street.  Southern limits are to the fence 
line at Round building.   

  

Sorry. 

  

  

Brian A. Prebenda | Senior Project Manager 

mobile: 904.237.0948 | email: bprebenda@balfourbeattyus.com 

Balfour Beatty Construction |  www.balfourbeattyus.com 

Connect with us: Facebook | Twitter | YouTube | LinkedIn 

ZERO HARM Make Safety Personal 

  

From: Clint Jackson [mailto:CDJackson@pcl.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, July 29, 2014 9:28 AM 
To: Prebenda, Brian; Marshall, Andrew 



4

Cc: Wright, Jim 
Subject: RE: DPC & Exhibit for the Plaza Amendment & MWBE Calculation 

  

Brian / Andrew, 

  

Would you also please provide a brief list of the subcontractors involved and the MBE and WBE percentages 
associated with this work?  I need this information and the Exhibit requested below to get the DRAFT package 
onto the City Council Agenda.  I really need this information by this afternoon. 

  

Clint Jackson 

  

From: Clint Jackson  
Sent: Tuesday, July 29, 2014 9:17 AM 
To: Brian Prebenda (bprebenda@balfourbeattyus.com); Andrew Marshall (BBC) 
Cc: Jim Wright (BBC) 
Subject: DPC & Exhibit for the Plaza Amendment 

  

Brian / Andrew, 

  

Would you have a moment this afternoon to put together a quick Exhibit that delineates the limits of the plaza 
work that we can reference and attach to the Amendment for that scope?  It should be limited to the area 
covered by the Plaza permit (west side of Magnolia to the East curb line on Orange.   

  

Thanks. 

  

Clint Jackson 

Owner Representative Team 

PCL Construction Services, Inc. 
Dr. Phillips Center for the Performing Arts 
Cell: 407.361.0521 
Email: cdjackson@pcl.com 

  



5

 
Florida has a very broad public records law. As a result, any 
written communication created or received by the City of  
Orlando officials and employees will be made available to the 
public and media, upon request, unless otherwise exempt. 
Under Florida law, email addresses are public records. 
 
If you do not want your email address released in response 
to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to 
this office. Instead, contact our office by phone or in writing. 
 
 
Florida has a very broad public records law. As a result, any 
written communication created or received by the City of  
Orlando officials and employees will be made available to the 
public and media, upon request, unless otherwise exempt. 
Under Florida law, email addresses are public records. 
 
If you do not want your email address released in response 
to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to 
this office. Instead, contact our office by phone or in writing. 
 


